
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 28,1985

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Monday, Sept. 23,1985
Report Supplied by USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. NEW CROP ctn tray pack. VA Red

Delicious USExFcy 72s 17.00; 8888 s 16.00-17.00; 100 s 14.50-16.00; 113s
13.00-13.50; 125 s 12.00; USFcy 64-«8s 14.00; 113 s 11.00-12.00; 125 s 10.00-
11.00Golden Delicious USExFcy 72s & 88s 17.00; 100 s 16.00; 113 s 14.00;
125 s 12.00 Comb USExFcy-Fcy 100 s 11.00-12.00; 113 s 10.00; WV Comb
USExFty-Fcy Golden Delicious 100 s 11.00-12.00; 113 s 10.00; NY
Macintosh Comb USExFcy-Fcy 100 s 13.00-14.00; NY Macintosh
USFcy 8-8.50; Va Red Delicious USExFcy 9.50-10.00 Comb USExFcy-
Fcy 8.00 Golden Delicious USExFcy 9.50-10.00 Comb USEx-Fcy-Fcy
8.50; PA US#l Red Delicious Cortland & Jonathan 8.50; NJ Red
Delicious no grade mark4.00-5.00.

GRAPES: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 23-lb lug Flame Seedless 11.00-
12.50 mos 12.00 few 13.00-14.00 ord cond 4.00-6.00; sml fair cond 5.00;
Thompson Seedless 9.00-10,00 few hgr one label high as 15.00ord-fair
cond 4.00-8.00 film bags 10.00; Christmas Rose sml 7.00-8.00; Ruby Red
Seedless film bags 14.00; Ribiers 9.00-11.00 few hgr; NY Concord 12-1
qtflats 11.00; 8-1 qt flats 5-5.50; 6-2 qt flats 9.00.

NECTARINES; CALIF Fairlane & Autumn Grand 25-lb ctn volume
fill 56 size few 14.00; 64 size few 13.50; 70-72 size 11.00-12.00few 12.50; 84
size few 11.50; 2-layer ctn40s fair cond 9.50-10.00.

PEACHES: NJ 38-lb ctn USExtra #1 Yellow flesh varieties up sizes
one lot 2-3/4” 19.00; 2-M-” 18.00; 2-V’ 16.00.

PEARS: 45-lb ctn wrpd unless otherwise stated; CALIF Bartlett 80s
20.00 ; 90s 17.00-20.00; 100 s 17.00-18.00; 110-120 s 16.00-17.00; 36-lb ctn 80-
100 size 14.00; 110-135 size 13.00; NY Bose 2-1/4” &up fair qual & cond
7.00-8.00.

MELONS
CANTALOUPS: LOWER. CALIF % ctn 15s 7.50-8.00 few 9.50; 18s 7-

7.50mos 7.00 few Iwr few 8.50-9.00; 23s5.50-6.00.
HONEYDEWS: SLIGHTLY LOWER. CA 2/3 ctn 4s 4.00 few Iwr 5s

5.00-6.00 mos 5-5.50 occ hgr; 6s 4.50-5.50 mos 5-5.50; 8s 5.50 Orange flesh
varieties 8s 7.00.

WATERMELONS: avg weight per melon. TEX & OK Jubilee &

Allsweet 3840 lb. 4.50-5.00; 3?r 33 lb. 44.50 ctn per lb.
VEGETABLES

BEANS; LOWER. Various bushel containers Round Green type
unless otherwise stated; NJ 10.00-12.00 fair qual 6.00-8.00; VA fair
appear 8.50-10.00 few hgr; MD 10,00-12.00; PA 10.00-12.00 few Iwr few
best 15.00.

BEANS-LIMA; Various bushel containers; NJ 12.00; LI 12.00-14.00.
BEETS: ABOUT STEADY. NJ ert bchd 12s 44.50 topped bubkts

5.00-6.00; PA ert bchd 12s4.00.
BROCCOLI; ABOUT STEADY, ctn bchd; Iwr; NJ 12s 6.50-7.50; 14s

7.00-8.00 mos 7.00 few 6.50; PA 12s 6.50-7.50; CANADA 18s 10.00.
BRUSSEL SPROUTS: CALIF 25-lb ctn loose 13.00-15.50.
CABBAGE: l-3 4 buctn & ert medium Green unless otherwise stated;

NJ including med-lge 3.504.00 mos 4.00 few Iwr Red med-lge 44.50;
PA44.50 mos 4.50; Ige3.oosks3-3.50; Savoy Ige 4.50; Red 5.50-6.00; Ige
4.50; LI Red6.oo; Savoy 7.00-8.00; NY 4.50 sks sml 3.00.

CAULIFLOWER: CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 10.00-11.00 fair appear
9.00 ord cond5.00; LI Llcrt Jacket pack 12s 7.00-8.00; mos 8.00.

CELERY: SLIGHTLY LOWER, crts & ctns. CALIF 1-V2 doz 6.00
7.00 few hgr 2 doz 7.50-8.50 few hgr doz 8.00-9.00 mos 8.50 few hgr;
OHIO 2-Ms doz 7.00; 4 doz 6.00.

CORN: SUPPLIES LIGHT. Wirebound crt approx 4-*2 doz unless
otherwise stated; NYYellow 5-5.50 ord cond 1.00-2.00; White poor cond
1.00-2.00; PAWhite 10.00.

CUCUMBERS: 1-1/9 bucrt & ctns waxed medium unless otherwise
stated; VA fair qual 5.00-6.00 fair cond low as 4.00; Ige 4.00; sml 5.00
6.00; NY 12.00fair qual 6.50-7.50.

EGGPLANT: ABOUT STEADY. NJ 1-1/9 buctns & crts 4-4.50 few
best 6.00 fair qual 3-3.50.

ENDIVE: 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns; OH 9.00-10.00 mos 9.00 few 8.00; NJ
7.50-8.50 few 9.00 fair appear 6.00-7.00; CALIF ctn 24s 12.00-13.00;

LETTUCE: ICEBERG. SLIGHTLY LOWER, ctn 24s unless
otherwise stated; CALIF 9.00-11.00 mos 9.50-10.00 fair qual 8.00 film
wrpd 10.50-11.00 occ hgr 30s 10.00-10.50; WI 5.006.00; NY fair qual one
label 5.00; MI66.50.

ROMAINE ABOUT STEADY. NJ ctn 24s 7-7.501-1/9 bucrts 5 00
BIG BOSTON 24s OH crt 7 006.00 few 6 00; NJ ctn 7 00-8 00

BIBB: OH 16-qtbkts.oo6.oo.
LEAF: OHIO crt 24s 8.0010.00; 24-qt bkt 5.006.00.
MUSHROOMS: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.504.75

few 5.00; sml-med 3.503.75; lOlb ctn 86.50 few 8.75; 1012-oz cups 8.50
few 8.75.

ONIONS-DRY: ABOUT STEADY. SOlb sacks US #1 or generally
good quality Yellow Grano unless otherwise stated; NY Globe type
sml-med 3.004.00 mos 3.504.00 few 4.50 fair cond 2-2.50; Ige 44.50; 202
lb mesh bags 6.00; 25-lb sks Red Ige 66.50 occ hgr one lot fair appear
5.00; sml 1.002.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: ABOUT STEADY. NJ crt bchd 36s 7-7.50 few 6-
6.50; OH ctn bchd 48s 9.00-10.00 mos 9.00.

PEPPERS: ABOUT STEADY. 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns Calif Wonder type
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Green unless otherwise stated; NJ Ige 7.00; med 6.00 Field Run 6.50;
MxdRed med5.00; sml3.00; Longhots Vz buctns MxdRed 4.00; MD Ige
7-7.50; med 5.50; NY Ige 7.00; med 5.00; PA ex-lge 8-8.50; med-lge 6-
6.50; med 5.50; MxdRed med 4.00 Red Ige 10.00; Cherryhots Mz buctns
MxdRed 3.00.

Leola Produce
Auction, Inc.
Tuesday, Sept. 24

Leola, PA
Report Suppliedby Auction

APPLES- 4.25-7.75 bu.
BROCCOLI- 4.00-7.75 box.
CABBAGE-1.80-2.60 bu.
CANTALOPES- .35-1.05 ea.
CAULIFLOWER- .30-.69 hd.
CORN-.90-1.20 doz.
CUCUMBERS- 4.50-7.00 bu.
EGGPLANT- 2.50-3.00 bu.
GOURDS-5.75-10.75 bu.
INDIAN CORN- .45-.60 bunch.
LIMABEANS- 9.00-16.00 bu.
ONIONS-(50 lb.) 5.50-7.25.
PEACHES-5.00 bskt.
PEPPERS-3.50-9.00 bu.
POTATOES- (10#) .35-.40; (50#)

1.50-2.50.

POTATOES: RUSSETS SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY. 50-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed or brushed unless other-
wise stated; ROUND WHITES DE 1.75-2.50; Ige 2.25-2.75 paper sks 10-
lb 53 cents 20-lb 1.10baled 5-10 lb 3.25; 10-5 lb 4.25; NJ 1.75-2.25few low
as 1.50; Ige 2.50 few 2.00; NI 2.25-2.50; Ige 2.50-2.75;RUSSETS 50-lb ctn
counts unless otherwise stated; ID 70-80 s 12.50-13.50 mos 13.00; 90s
11.50-12.50 mos 12.00-12.50; 100 s 10.50-11.50; 120 s 10.00-11.00 baled 10-5
lbfilm bagsnon size A 7.50-8.50; WASH Norgolds 70s 7.50; 80s 6.50-7.50;
90s 6-6.50; 100 s 5-5.50 one label; 80s 8.50; 90s 7.50; 100 s 6.50 baled 10-5 lb
film bags nonsize A 6.50.

SQUASH: LOWER. NJ Mz buctns Zucchini sml & med & sml-med
5.00-7.00 mos 6.00-7.00 few Iwr; med 5.00; med-lge 3.00; 1-1/9bucrts Ige
4.00; Yellow Straightneck sml-med 5.00-7.00 mos 6.00-7.00; 1-1/9 bucrts
med-lge 10.00; Acorn & Butternut 1-1/9 buctns few 4.00-6.00 occ hgr;
Spaghetti 1-1/9 bucrts 5.00; GA Zucchini % buctns med 5.00; 1-1/9
buctns Ige 5.00; CALIF 28-lbctn Zucchini sml 14.00.

SWEET POTATOES: NJ l/z buhmprs open face Yellow Jersey 5.00-
7.00 fair qual 3.00; 3/4 bucrt Yellow Jersey 6.00-7.00 few 5.00; Red
Jersey few 8.00.

PUMPKINS- (neck) .35-.64 ea.;
(face) .28-2.00 ea.

TOMATOES: LOWER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85 percent US #1
or better unless otherwise stated; SALES BY REPACKERS PA, NY &

TN sx6s 9.50-10.00 ; 6x6s 8.50; 6x7s 6.50-7.00; SALES BY OTHERS; PA
sx6s 8.00 no grade mark Ige 6.00-7.50 mos 7.00 fair cond 4.00-5.50; med
few 3-3.50; NJ no grademark Ige 6.00-8.00 mos 7.00 fair cond 5.50; med
4.00-5.00 mos 4.00 fair cond 2.50-3.00; Plum type 30-lb ctn 7.00-8.00.

TURNIPS: PA 25-lb film bags topped 4.00; NJ 25-lb mesh bags
topped 3.75.

RED BEETS-3.50-5.00 bu
SPINACH- 6.00 bu.
SQUASH: 4.50-9.00

(butternut) 3.25-3.75 bu.
STRING BEANS- (yellow) 8.00-

10.50bu.; (green) 7.00-14.00 bu.
SWEET POTATOES- 6.25-12.50

bu.
WATERCRESS: WV ctn bchd 2558.50, TOMATOES- 3.50-7.50 box.

WATERMELON- .55-1.65 ea

MSI EVERGREEN ■JSSIjgIBITKAfTOR ro.- INC.Egijfil
TRACTORS:
JDIS3OD Tractor
JD3OIO
JD 4230Quad, Sound Guard
JD 2630 Hi-Low
JD 2440
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard
IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2-60 4WDw/ Loader
IH 826 Turbo
MF308 Industrial
Case David Brown 990
JD B Hi-Comp

TILLAGE:
JD BW 12' Disc, Nice Condition
JD 5-16" 2,500 Auto Reset Plow
JD 3x16" Plow, 3 Pt

$8,750
$5,850

$17,500
$9,750

$1,250
$2,850

Oliver #565 4-15 Semi-Mounted Plow
JD BWF 18’ Wing Disc
JD2lC^lElxs"

$675
$1,450
$2,650
$3,950
$3,450
$5,450
$1,850
$2,450
$1,750
$3,250
$1,250

$11,500
Make Offer

$2,150
Make Offer

$8,750
$10,950
$3,950
$1,250
$6,950
$1,695

$32,500

Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator
JDFI4S 6x16 Plow
JDF3SO 5x16 Plow
Brady 12’/;' Field Cultivator
Glenco 7 Tooth Soil Saver Sharp
1H320 10 Disc 2 yrs old

HAY MACHINES:
JD 1209Mower Conditioner

Oliver 1255 4WD Tractor w/Loader
JD 50 Tractor
JD 4640 Tractor, P S 840 Hrs

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
Fox Model 2000 Harvester w/2 Row

Narrow & PU
NH Super 717 Harvester
NH P U Attachment
(2) JDS'/V Pickup Attachment
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& 7’ Pickup
Nl #7 Picker, 1 Row
Nl 2 R Narrow Model 325 Pull Type

Picker w/Grmder, like new
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop

w/Stub Guards
JD 480 MowerConditions
NH469 Mower Conditioner
JDI4T Baler
NH 479 Haybme

$3,350
$1,850
$2,650

$750
$3,850
$2,750Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower Conditioner

GRAIN DRYERS:
New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryer MUST

move call FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JDB3OO Bean Drill
JD 7000 6Row Planter
JD FB-B 15x7 Drill
JD 8 Row 7000 30" Planter
JD 490 4row Planter
IH Model 620 12 Prest Wheel Drill

like new

$4,500
$6,350

$650
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts

MISCELLANEOUS:
184x38Snap on Dual Wheels
18.4x38Direct Axle Dual Wheels
14.9x38Direct Axle Dual Wheels
20.8x34 Direct Axle Dual Wheels
18 4x34 Snapon Dual Wheels
Papec *BBO Grinder Mixer w/Molasses

Attach-Sharp .

IN 850Grinder Mixer.

$4,850
COMBINES & PICKERS:
Nl 709 Um System, hydro w/power rear asist

818 combine 4R narrow head & 13' flex head
Sharp Price on Request

JD 6620 Side Hill Turbo Hydro
w/15' Flex Head

JD 6600 Side Hill Hydr. w/15'
Flex 643 Cornhead

JD 3300 Dsl w/Cab, 343 C H &

Rotary Screen
#643 6 Row 30" Corn Head
#244 2 Row Corn Head
(1) 1H203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform

PU Reel, 2 Row Cornhead, Cab

$3,950
$1,450
$1,250

Price On Request
JD6 Row 30" Rear Cultivator
14.9x26 T rail duals
20Bx34‘direct axle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader, Hyd endgate
Nl Tandem Axle Spreader

$4,500 Price on Request

Better Bilt 1500 Gallon Tank Spreader
NH #9O Bale Mover

$3,450

53^50
$2,150NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES

(1) JD 2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price. $8,600

Coming in ...

Gleaner M Combine, 4 Row 13
Head, Sharp

Gleaner A Combine, 2 Row 13'
Head w/Cab

NH 1010 BaleWagon
Nl #325 2 row narrow picker

12 Roll Bed

30 Evergreen Rd , Lebanon, PA . (717) 272-4641 or Toll Free 1-800-441 4450 Ext #6

>REEN
OR
IC.

$2,600
$2,450

$575

$450

$4,500
flrSSt

$950

$3,850

bu.;

$375


